



AW-5740-0011-123008-CH								
AW-5740-0011 WHEEL KIT								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Mi-T-M #	QTY		ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Mi-T-M #	QTY
1	HANDLE GRIP	7-0167	2		8	COLLAR	33-0351	2
2	HANDLE ASSEMBLY	7-0188A01	2		9	BOLT	27-0067	8
3	WASHER	28-0003	26		12	UNDERBRACKET	20-1108A01	1
4	LOCKNUT	30-0157	14		10	BOLT	27-0068	2
5	AXLE	20-1109A01	1		11	ISOLATOR	14-0008	2
6	WASHER	28-0008	2		13	BOLT	27-0073	4
7	WHEEL	14-0067	2					

AWARNING

Warning: This product contains lead, a chemical known to the State of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm.

Wash your hands after handling this product.

AWARNING

This product contains one or more chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm.

ASSEMBLY FOR WHEELS AND HANDLES:

Use the following items for installation: Isolator (11), 1 1/4" Bolts (10), Locknut (4), Underbracket Assembly (12), 1" Bolts (9), 5/16 Washers (3), Collar/Shaft (8), Wheels (7), 5/8" Washers (6), Axle Assembly (5), 2 1/2" Bolts (13) and Handle Assembly (2).

- 1. Raise the generator off the work surface to allow clearance to mount the Wheel Kit onto the unit.
- NOTE: Make sure the generator is stable and secure before installing the Wheel Kit.
- Assemble the Isolators (11) to the Underbracket Assembly (12) using two Locknuts (4), two 5/16" Washers (3) and two 1 1/4" Bolts (10), tighten bolts securely. (See Fig. 1)
- 3. Using four Locknuts (4), eight 5/16" Washers (3), and four 1" Bolts (9) assemble the Underbracket Assembly (12) onto the alternator end of the generator. Tighten all bolts securely inside of rail. (See Fig. 1)
- Fasten the Axle Assembly (5) to the engine end of the generator using four 1" Bolts (9), eight 5/16" Washers (3) and four Locknuts (4). Tighten all bolts securely. (See Fig. 2)
- Using two Collars (8) and two 5/8" Washers (6) mount both Wheels (7) onto the generator. Make sure the axle is centered with the generator. (See Fig. 3)
- Attach the Handle Assemblies (2) to the frame using four 2 1/2" Bolts (13), eight 5/16" Washers (3), and four Locknuts (4), tighten bolts. (See Fig. 4)